
General $1,207,945
Capital Outlay $2,718,116
Special Education $235,233

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.197
Owner Occupied $2.679
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $5.544
Special Education $0.000

Bond Redemption $0.000
Capital Outlay $2.650

2024 Payable 2025 Levy 
per Thousand

$2,025,142
$0

$0

General Aid
Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$2,025,142Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2024 Payable 2025
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $320,785,095
Owner Occupied $111,650,669
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $47,369,231

Total $479,804,995

December 2024 Federal Child Count*

18.4
30.0%

28.1

$51,075Average Teacher Salary
Avg Years of Experience
% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

13.6

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 233.987
9-12 120.724

243.240
126.053

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 368.373 383.583

Student Data

Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment 384

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 30

District Dropout Rate 0.0%

% Special Needs Students* 17.7%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 18.1%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

96.1%

33

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 262

Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment 370

Educational Funds $9,990

Sparsity $0

Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment 371.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

19

Math
Reading
Science
Composite Score

22.6
20.9
20.6

20.9
21.5

68

2024-2025 Profile of Hanson 30-1

Home County: Hanson

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 13.662 14.290

230 6th St, Alexandria, SD 57311-0490

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $61,959

as of 01/20/2026



Bond Redemption $0
Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,799,198
PK Instruction $114
Adult Instruction $0

$304,887
$2,174

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0
Non-Programmed $22,188
Debt Service $0
Co-Curricular $196,657

$0
$0
$0
$0

Local $1,172,793
County $35,507

State $2,078,756
Federal $181,707
Total $3,468,763

$1,412,854
$0
$0

$163,352

$23,956
$0
$0
$0

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$1,576,206 $23,956

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$55,488

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0
$0

$210,010
$385,528

$170,848
$30,686

$5,453
$0

$95,719
$7,545

$0
$0

$670,115
$40,850

$104,492
$5,893

$12,042
$0

$1,218
$0

$56,333

$344,886

Operation/Maint. Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services
Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction
PK Instruction
Adult Instruction

Community Services
Non-Programmed
Debt Service
Co-Curricular
Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$105,679 $14,471 $5,458
$0 $0 $0

$324,406 $309,000 $0

Salary Property Other
$1,613,631

$21,027
$0

$148,906
$255,478

$63,413
$0

$89,474
$55,809

$112,091
$24,050
$20,524

$0
$106,568

$376,200
$5,116

$0
$29,465
$83,860
$37,089

$0
$24,826
$10,354
$23,736

$2,838
$1,663

$0
$14,630

$56,586
$2,174

$0
$124,478

$28,990
$9,508

$0
$141,690

$43,412
$4,847

$0
$0
$0

$38,684

$402,555
$894

$0
$17,105

$3,592
$14,543

$0
$64,673
$52,603

$107,417
$1,678

$0
$0

$73,986

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$700
$0

$274,921
$95,719

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0
$0

$19,501
$354

$0
$37,822
$20,712

$918
$0
$0

$670,115
$3,640

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Hanson 30-1

Other Enterprise

$0

$185,611 $210,778

$3,245,314 $1,488,039 $434,946Total Expenditures

$2,510,970 $609,777 $450,369 $739,046 $371,340 $753,062


